application, complete the certification, and assemble exhibits.

TOTAL BURDEN HOURS: 48,444

Annualized Cost to Respondents for Hour Burdens for Information Collections
Estimates for Logic Models, quarterly and semi-annual reports, enforcement logs, record-keeping and 

final reports are based on approximately one hundred four (104) applications, estimate based upon the average 
of the number of submissions for NOFA years 2000 to current and given that this number fluctuated from a low 
of 65 to a high of 149 applications.   The 104 respondents are now required to report 4 times annually (or